
Enhancing Coastal Resilience on Virginia’s Eastern Shore 
Community Leader Workshop  

A project funded by the Department of Interior Hurricane Sandy Coastal Resilience Fund 
 

Workshop Attendees 
Alan Silverman – Accomack County Planning Commission -alan_silverman@verizon.net 
Amber Parker – Chincoteague Bay Field Station - amber@cbfieldstation.org 
Anne Armstrong – Chincoteague Bay Field Station - anne@cbfieldstation.org 
Arthur Upshur – Citizens for a Better Eastern Shore - arthur.upshur@gmail.com 
Bill Hulslander – National Park Service - bill_hulslander@nps.gov 
Bill Neville – Town of Chincoteague - wneville@chincoteague-va.gov 
Bob Stancil – NASA Wallops Flight Facility - robert.k.stancil@nasa.gov 
Bonnie Mahl – Eastern Shore Soil and Water Conservation District - bonnie.mahl@esswcd.org 
Bruce Sterling –Virginia Department of Emergency Management - Bruce.Sterling@vdem.virginia.gov 
Cabell Lawton – Town of Onancock - clawton@onancock.com 
Carmie Duer – Eastern Shore Soil and Water Conservation District - carmie.duer@esswcd.org 
Caroline Massey – NASA Wallops Flight Facility - caroline.r.massey@nasa.gov 
David Lumgair – Accomack County Planning Commission - drlumgair@verizon.net 
Deborah Darden – National Park Service - Deborah_Darden@nps.gov 
Denise Drewer – Town of Saxis - adrewer@intercom.net 
Dot Field – Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation - Dot.Field@dcr.virginia.gov 
Earl Frederick – Accomack County Wetlands Board - e.b.frederick@gmail.com 
Evelyn Shotwell – Chincoteague Chamber of Commerce - eshotwell@chincoteaguechamber.com 
Forrest Gladden – Kiptopeke State Park - Forrest.Gladden@dcr.virginia.gov 
Granville Hogg – Northampton County Board of Supervisors - ghogg@co.northampton.va.us 
Greg Steele – U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Gregory.C.Steele@usace.army.mil 
Jay Ford – Virginia Eastern Shorekeeper - Jay@ShoreKeeper.org 
Jenny Templeton – USDA Natural Resource Conservation Service - Jennifer.Templeton@va.usda.gov 
Joel Mitchell – NASA Wallops Flight Facility - joel.t.mitchell@nasa.gov 
Jon Richardson – Eastern Shore Health District - Jon.Richardson@vdh.virginia.gov 
Josephine Mooney - ES Resource Conservation & Development Council - esrcdc.projectsdirector@gmail.com 
Justin Callahan – U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - justin.callahan@usace.army.mil 
Kay Downing – Northampton County Planning Commission - tgishop1@verizon.net 
Kevin Holcomb – Chincoteague National Wildlife Refuge - kevin_holcomb@fws.gov 
Kevin Sloan – Chincoteague National Wildlife Refuge - kevin_sloan@fws.gov 
Kristen Tremblay – Accomack County - ktremblay@co.accomack.va.us 
Michael Bonsteel – NASA Wallops Flight Facility - michael.c.bonsteel@nasa.gov 
Michael Darrow – U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Michael.R.Darrow@usace.army.mil 
Michelle Hamor – U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Michelle.L.Hamor@usace.army.mil 
Peter Stith – Northampton County - pstith@co.northampton.va.us 
Rich Morrison – Accomack County - rmorrison@co.accomack.va.us 
Richard Hubbard – Northampton County Board of Supervisors - rhubbard@co.northampton.va.us 
Robert Ritter – Town of Chincoteague - rritter@chincoteague-va.gov 
Robert Cole – U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Robert.H.Cole@usace.army.mil 
Ruth Boettcher – VA Department of Game & Inland Fisheries - Ruth.Boettcher@dgif.virginia.gov 
Stewart Baker – VA Department of Emergency Management - Stewart.Baker@vdem.virginia.gov 
Stewart Hall – Accomack County Public Works - shall@co.accomack.va.us 
Susan Conner – U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Susan.L.Conner@usace.army.mil 
Tiffany Moissan – NASA - tiffany.a.moisan@nasa.gov 
Tom Brockenbrough – Accomack County - tbrockenbrough@co.accomack.va.us 
Tom Laczo – U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Thomas.D.Laczo@USACE.ARMY.MIL 

Wanda Thornton – Accomack County Board of Supervisors - wjt_shore@verizon.net 
Wayne Merritt – Town of Chincoteague Harbormaster - harbormaster1@hotmail.com 
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Workshop Staff 
Art Schwarzchild – UVA Long Term Ecological Research Project - arthur@virginia.edu 
Bo Lusk – The Nature Conservancy - blusk@tnc.org 
Chris Bruce – The Nature Conservancy - cbruce@tnc.org 
Connie Morrison – Accomack-Northampton Planning District Commission - cmorrison@a-npdc.org 
Curt Smith – Accomack-Northampton Planning District Commission - csmith@a-npdc.org 
Dave Richardson – UVA Long Term Ecological Research Project - dlr2n@virginia.edu 
Deborah Brosnan – Bronson Center - deborahbrosnan@gmail.com 
Dylan McNamara – UNC-Wilmington - mcnamarad@uncw.edu 
Elaine Meil - Accomack-Northampton Planning District Commission - emeil@a-npdc.org 
Gwynn Crichton – The Nature Conservancy – gcrichton@tnc.org 
Holly Korab – The Nature Conservancy – hkorab@tnc.org 
Jill Bieri – The Nature Conservancy – jbieri@tnc.org 
Jim McGowan – The Nature Conservancy – jmcgowan@tnc.org 
Joe Fehrer - The Nature Conservancy – jfehrer@tnc.org 
John Atkinson – Arcadis - John.Atkinson@arcadis-us.com 
John Porter - UVA Long Term Ecological Research Project - jhp7e@virginia.edu 
Joyce Winterton – NASA - joyce.l.winterton@nasa.gov 
Karen McGlathery - UVA Long Term Ecological Research Project - kjm4k@virginia.edu 
Laura Moore – UNC Chapel Hill - moorelj@email.unc.edu 
Linda Blum - UVA Long Term Ecological Research Project - lkb2e@virginia.edu 
Marco Propato – Warren Pinnacle - mpropato@warrenpinnacle.com 
Matt Kirwan – Virginia Institute of Marine Science - kirwan@vims.edu 
Michael Fenster – Randolph-Macon College - mfenster@rmc.edu 
Patricia Wiberg - UVA Long Term Ecological Research Project - pw3c@virginia.edu 
Robert Johnston – Clark University - rjohnston@clarku.edu 
Zach Ferdana - The Nature Conservancy – zferdana@tnc.org 

 

Others in Attendance 
Larry Atkinson – Old Dominion University Mid-Atlantic Research Institute - latkinso@odu.edu 
Marcia Berman – Virginia Institute of Marine Science - marcia@vims.edu 
Michelle Covi – Old Dominion University Mid-Atlantic Research Institute - mcovi@odu.edu 
Nathalie Graham – Wetlands Watch - nathaliejgraham@gmail.com 
Shannon Hulst – Wetlands Watch - shannon.hulst@wetlandswatch.org 
Troy Hartley – Virginia Sea Grant - thartley@vims.edu 
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